

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas**

Present

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBJS,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

**ST No.- 59 of 2018
(Registration No.- 60 of 2018)
arising out of
Sandeshkhali PS Case No.- 79 of 2016 dated 16/02/2016
punishable under sections 448/376 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860.**

CNR No.- WBNP 1000 0313 2018

**State
v.
Anchhar Molla**

Order No.- 24
23/11/2022

Today is fixed for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

The sole accused on Court bail is absent and filed a petition praying for another date as he could not turn up probably due to mistake of date.

Heard.

The Ld. PP-in-Charge Janab Md. Nazrul Haque who is present by filing hazira has raised no objection.

Since no witness is present, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

It appears from the record that on 11/12/2018 charge was framed and thereafter no witness has been examined till date.

The prosecution is directed to expedite the trial.

To 17/02/2023 for evidence of CSW Nos.- 01 & 02;

To 18/02/2023 for evidence of CSW Nos.- 03 & 04 in terms of section 231, Cr.P.C.

The accused is directed to remain present on the next date.

In compliance with the mandates of the Hon'ble Apex Court the Investigating Officer is directed to remain present during trial.

The Investigating Officer is also directed to keep the witnesses present in Court.

The prosecution is directed to issue process for compelling the attendance of the witnesses and / or the production of the document or thing, if any and to inform the Investigating Officer.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Investigating Officer through the Officer-in-Charge, Sandeshkhali PS.

The Bench Clerk is directed to do the needful at once.

Typed by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court – I,
Basirhat, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.