

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary  
JO Code (UID No.) WB916  
CNR No. 1000 0086 2022  
S.T.-4(7)22 / S.C.-14/22  
(Registration number)

Order No. 16 dated 01.02.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. is charge is present with two witnesses namely Raj Kumar Singh and Samaresh Das who are examined as PW-04 and PW-05 and PW-04 cross-examined in full and discharged. Cross-examination of PW-05 Samaresh Das is deferred. During examination following documents are exhibited:-

1. Exhibit-P/04 Inquest report (carbon copy)(PW-04)
2. Exhibit-P/04/1 Signature on the inquest report (carbon copy)(PW-05)

No other witness is turned up today.

RO Basirhat and IC Hasnabad submitted report regarding service of summons.

Let it be kept with the record.

IO is present.

Case is adjourned today.

To 02.02.24 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat