

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 0086 2022
S.T.-4(7)22 / S.C.-14/22
(Registration number)

Order No. 17 dated 02.02.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. is charge is present with two witnesses namely Samaresh Das and Krishna Pramanick. Krishna Pramanick who is examined as PW-06 and her cross-examined is deferred. Cross-examination of PW-05 Samaresh Das is deferred. During examination following documents are exhibited:-

1. Exhibit-P/06 Signature on the statement(Collectively) (PW-04).

No other witness is turned up today.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused prays time for cross-examination of the witnesses.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned today.

To 05.02.24 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat