

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 0086 2022
S.T.-4(7)22 / S.C.-14/22
(Registration number)

Order No. 20 dated 07.02.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness namely Debabrata Das who is examined as PW-13 and cross-examined is in full and discharged. During following documents are exhibited:-

1. Exhibit-P/4/2 Inquest report (Carbon copy)(PW-13)
2. Exhibit-P/06 Authorisation letter(Carbon Copy) (PW-13)
3. Exhibit-P/07 Disposal order accompanying corpses sent for cremation or burial(Carbon copy)(PW-13)
4. Exhibit-P/08 Requisition(PW-13)
5. Exhibit-P/09 Dead body chalan (Carbon copy)(PW-13)

No other witness is turned up today.

Ld. Advocate on behalf accused files a petition and prays for time.

Case is adjourned today.

To 12.03.24 and 13.03.24 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat