

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 0086 2022
S.T.-4(7)22 / S.C.-14/22
(Registration number)

Order No. 21 dated 12.03.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present

No witness is turned up today.

Smt. Tanusree Roy,Civil Judge (Jr. Divn)-cum-Judicial Magistrate, Gorubathan, Kalimpong
submitted a letter and prays for time.

Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned today.

To 13.03.24 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat

ADJ FTC – I, Basirhat