

Present :-Sri Argha Banerjee
JO Code (UID No.) WB01020
CNR No. 1000 0086 2022
S.T – 04 (07) 2022
(Registration Number)
R- 14 / 2022

Order No. 31 dated 19/06/2025

Sole accused namely **Nanda Das** is produced through video conference and identified the Ld. Court by data operator, authorized by controller of Correctional home and taken in to custody and remanded to Judicial custody.

Ld Advocate **Sri Raja Bhawmick** for the prosecution is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for cross examination of **PW- 15** on behalf of prosecution.

No witness are turned up today.

Regular P.O is on leave on duty.

Accordingly,case is adjourned today and again fixed **10/09/2025** for cross examination of **PW-15** on behalf of prosecution.

Correctional home is directed to produced the accused **Nanda Das** on the date fixed.

Informed prosecution at once.

Additional Sessions Judge

F.T.C -1.Basirhat

In charge