

S.T. No.4(7)2022

SC-14/2022

Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, ADJ, FTC-1, Basirhat. incharge

JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 49, dt. 16.07.2026

The accused Nanda Das is produced from J.C. and he is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. The judgment is ready and the same is passed in open Court in presence of the accused person and his Ld. Advocate and Ld. P.P. in-charge. The judgment is sealed and signed, delivered by me in open Court and the following order is passed, “that the accused person namely, Nanda Das is found not guilty of committing the offences punishable under section **302 of IPC** and he is acquitted under section 235(1) of Cr.P.C. The accused Nanda Das is in J.C. and let accused be released at once and on his release, he is to submit PR bond of Rs. 500/- u/s 437A of Cr.P.C which will remain in force for a period of six months. Let the accused be set at liberty. The victim has a right to prefer an appeal against this order and judgment and if necessary, she may avail free legal aid for such prayer. Let the copy of this judgment of acquittal be forwarded to the D.M. Barasat and Chairman of SDLSC, Barasat for due intimation to the victim as defined. Let the seized articles be destroyed according to law. Thus, this case is disposed off finally.”

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Session Judge, FTC
1st Court, Basirhat. Incharge

Sanjay Naskar.

Addl. Dist. & Session Judge, FTC
1st Court, Basirhat. Incharge